

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC15-1256

WILLIAM M. KOPSHO,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA**

SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**REUBEN A. NEFF
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0089171
ASSISTANT CCRC
neff@ccmr.state.fl.us**

**ERIC C. PINKARD
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0651443
ASSISTANT CCRC
PINKARD@ccmr.state.fl.us**

**CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL-MIDDLE REGION
12973 N Telecom Parkway
Temple Terrace, FL 33637
813-558-1600**

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Mr. Kopsho Preserved His <u>Ring</u> Claim	2
II. The Limits in Application of <u>Alleyne</u> and <u>Carr</u> to Mr. Kopsho And Fla. Stat.§ 921.141	3
III. <u>Hurst</u> Does Not Mandate The Application of Harmless Error Analysis And a <u>Hurst</u> Error is Not Harmless in Any Case.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case	Page(s)
<u>Alleyne v. United States</u> , 133 S.Ct. 2151 (2013).....	3,4,5
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed. 2d 435 (2000)	2,3,4
<u>Kansas v. Carr</u> , 136 S.Ct. 633 (2016).....	3,5
<u>Hurst v. State</u> , 136 S.Ct. 616 (2016).....	passim
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	2,8,9
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Fla. Stat. §§ 921.141	passim
